504153475 12/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4200148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMARK INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC	10/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIVIQ SMARTSCAPES, LLC
Street Address:	430 FORTUNE BOULEVARD
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01757

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15240493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: sstone@goodwinlaw.com, cchaneco@goodwinlaw.com,

patentbos@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SAMUEL S. STONE

Address Line 1: **GOODWIN PROCTER LLP** Address Line 2: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COI-003AC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL S. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel S. Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=COI-003AC1 SSS NameChange#page1.tif source=COI-003AC1_SSS_NameChange#page2.tif source=COI-003AC1 SSS NameChange#page3.tif source=COI-003AC1 SSS NameChange#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041187 FRAME: 0875 504153475

10/13/2015 17:41

16174280928

Date: 10/13/2015 5:41:00 PM

C1

PAGE 02/04

CERTIFICATE AMENDING APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF COMARK INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC

(Under Section 52 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act)

To the State Secretary Commonwealth of Massachusetts

It is hereby certified that:

- (1) The exact name of the limited liability company: Comark Interactive Solutions, LLC
- (2) The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was organized: Delaware.
- (3) The date of organization in that jurisdiction: December 19, 2014
- (4) The date it registered to do business in the Commonwealth: March 6, 2015
- (5) The name and business address of each manager:

G. Lawrence Bero 125 Summer St., STE 1840, Boston, MA 02110 Michael A, D'Amelio 125 Summer St., STE 1840, Boston, MA 02110

(6) The name of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property whether to be filed with the registry of deeds or a district office of the land court:

G. Lawrence Bero 125 Summer St., STE 1840, Boston, MA 02110 Michael A. D'Amelio 125 Summer St., STE 1840, Boston, MA 02110

(7) This amendment shall change the limited liability company's name from Comark Interactive Solutions, LLC to: "Civiq Smartscapes, LLC"

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF AND UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, the undersigned does hereby affirm and swear, that to the undersigned's knowledge and belief the foregoing statements are true as of this <u>13th</u> day of October, 2015.

G. Lawrence Bero, Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate Amending Registration of Comark Interactive Solutions, LLC]

The First State

CT

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COMARK INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CIVIQ SMARTSCAPES, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

5661104 8320 SR# 20150492128

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



James W. Busiock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10231754

Date: 10-13-15

PATENT REEL: 041187 FRAME: 0878 MA SOC Filing Number: 201547699210 Date: 10/13/2015 5:41:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

October 13, 2015 05:41 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 041187 FRAME: 0879